      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 1 of 10
      SSSpppeeeccciiifffiiicccaaatttiiiooonnn      fffooorrr      AAApppppprrrooovvvaaalll
Customer ：   IIttuunneerr  NNeettwwoorrkkss  CCoorrppoorraattiioonn
Part Name ：  AC ADAPTER
Description ：  12Volts / 16Amps
Model No.  ：  ATS200T-P120 (LEVEL VI)
Customer P / N  ：  PWR-ACDC-12V-16A-192W-part
Product  P / N ：  ATS200TP120D12205
Issued Date ：  19–May–2016
Version ：  A1
Issued Stamp ：
Customer’s Approval Signature
ADAPTER TECHNOLOGY CO.,LTD.
Office (Taiwan)：6F-9,No.258, Liancheng Rd.,Zhonghe District,New Taipei City 235,Taiwan (R.O.C.)
               TEL：+886-2-8226-2279             FAX：+886-2-8226-2238
               E-mail : service_tw@ adaptertech.com.tw；service@ adaptertech.com.tw
Factory (China)：BOAYANG ELECTRONICS CO., LTD.
                Di Feng Gong Ye Qu 2 Hao,Xiasha Liuwu Village, Shipai Town, Dong Guan City,
                Guang Dong Province,China
                TEL：86-0769-8905-5998；86-0769-8136-9899；86-0769-8136-9008
                FAX：86–0769-8136-9009
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 2 of 10
Model No. ： ATS200T-P120 (LEVEL VI)
Description ：  12Volts / 16Amps
Part No. ： ATS200TP120D12205
Version     ： A1
Date        ： 19–May–2016
Approved Reviewed Checked  Prepared Sales
192W
AC Adapter
SPECIFICATION
MINGS
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
MINGS
機構部門、完整姓名、日期
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 3 of 10
 Approval Documents/Spec. Revised Records
  CCuussttoommeerr  ::  IIttuunneerr  NNeettwwoorrkkss  CCoorrppoorraattiioonn
  MMooddeell  NNoo..  ::  AATTSS220000TT--PP112200
  OOrriiggiinnaall  DDooccuummeennttss  CCoonntteenntt  ::  SSppeecc..      1100      PPaaggeess,,    AAttachment     33      PPaaggeess
RReevviisseedd
RReeccoorrddss  ::
No.
DDaattee
Description
( Before / After )
Page(s)
Revised
Revised By
(Adapter/Customer)
Version
1 May/19/2016 ISSUE - Mingan A1
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 4 of 10
1. Feature：
 ♦ Input ： Universal 100 ~ 240 Vac / 50 ~ 60 Hz Input, without any slide switch.
 ♦ Output ： +12V / 0 ~ 16A
 ♦ Case Dimension ： 183.2(L) * 81.0(W) * 42.3(H) mm
 ♦ Efficiency ： Eff (av) ≧ 88%
 ♦ Safety ： CB / cUL / UL / GS / PSE / BSMI
 ♦ EMI ： CE / FCC  Class B；Conduction & Radiation Met.
 ♦ Protection ：
OVP (Over Voltage Protection)、SCP (Short Circuit Protection)、
OCP (Over Current Protection)、OTP (Over Temperature Protection)
 ♦ High frequency design，less power consumption.
 ♦ Suitable for usage at Telecommunication, Computer, Industrial Controller, & OA System.
 ♦ Meet DoE / ErP ( Stage 2 ) / NRCan / CEC / EPA
2. Input：
 2.1  Voltage  Universal 100 ~ 240Vac, single phase
 2.2  Frequency  50 ~ 60 Hz
 2.3  Current  2.8A Max.
 2.4  Inrush Current  100A Max. / 240Vac (Cold start at 25 ºC，full load)
 2.5  Efficiency Eff (av) ≧ 88% (At 115 Vac & 230 Vac)
 2.6  Power Consumption  Pi ≦ 0. 21W (At 115 Vac & 230 Vac & At No load)
 2.7  Power Factor (PF)  Pi ≧ 0. 9 (At 115 Vac & 230 Vac, At Full load)
※Eff (av)  =
E1 + E2 + E3 + E4 E1=efficiency with 25% rated load ; E2= efficiency with 50% rated load
4  E3=efficiency with 75% rated load ; E4= efficiency with 100% rated load
3. Output：
3.1  DC Output  Voltage   +12.00V ± 5%
  Current   16A Max.
  Regulation   11.4Vmin. ~ 12.0Vtyp. ~ 12.6max.
  Ripple & Noise   150mVp-p Max.
  Total Power   192W Max.
   Remark : For ripple & noise measurement, use a 20MHz bandwidth frequency oscilloscope, and add a 0.1μF multilayer Cap. and a
            Low ESR Electrolytic Cap. (47 μF ) at output connector terminals. (At nominal line voltage, full load)
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 5 of 10
4. Protection :
 4.1 Over Voltage Protection (OVP)       Vout * 150% Max.
 4.2 Over Current Protection(OCP)  Iout * 150% Max.
 4.3 Short Circuit Protection (SCP)       Shut down
 4.4 Over Temperature Protection (OTP)  Shut down
5. Safety、EMI and EMC Requirement：
5.1 Safety Requirement
a. Safety ： CB / cUL / UL / GS / PSE / BSMI
b. Dielectric  Strength ： Cut off current 10mA
  (1)  Primary to Secondary  3000Vac  for  1 Minute
  (2)  Primary to Frame Ground  1500Vac  for  1 Minute
  c. Insulation Resistance ：
  (1)  Primary to Secondary  10 M ohm  for  500Vdc
  (2)  Primary to Frame Ground  10 M ohm  for  500Vdc
5.2 EMI Requirement ： CE / FCC  Class B ； Conduction & Radiation Met.
5.3 Leakage Current ： Less than 3.5mA
6. Operation and Environment Performance：
6.1 Temperature Range
        Operating     + 0ºC  ~  + 40ºC
        Storage    - 20 ºC  ~  + 80 ºC
6.2 Humidity Range (Non-condensing)
        Operating     20%   ~   80% RH
        Storage     10%   ~   90% RH
 6.3 Cooling：By natural air.
7. M.T.B.F.：300,000Hrs.(Calculated Hours at 25℃ , By Telcordia SR-332)
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 6 of 10
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 7 of 10
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 8 of 10
A. Line Regulation Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 90Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.96V 11.98V 11.94V
115Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.96V 11.98V 11.94V
132Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.96V 11.98V 11.94V
180Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.96V 11.98V 11.94V
230Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.96V 11.98V 11.94V
264Vac  /  50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.96V 11.98V 11.94V
B. Efficiency Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac   88 %  Min. 89.41% 89.23% 89.11%
 230Vac  88 %  Min. 90.31% 90.15% 89.94%
Eff (av)   =
E1 + E2 + E3 + E4 E1=efficiency with 25% rated load ; E2= efficiency with 50% rated load
4  E3=efficiency with 75% rated load ; E4= efficiency with 100% rated load
C. Load Regulation Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
115Vac  /  0 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.21V 12.23V 12.18V
115Vac  / 50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.96V 11.98V 11.94V
115Vac  / 100 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.70V 11.72V 11.68V
230Vac  /  0 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 12.21V 12.23V 12.18V
230Vac  / 50 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.96V 11.98V 11.94V
230Vac  / 100 % Load 11.4 V ~ 12.6 V 11.70V 11.72V 11.68V
D. Ripple & Noise Test
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load 150mVp-p Max. 131mV 133mV 122mV
 230Vac  /  100 % Load 150mVp-p Max. 124mV 126mV 117mV
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 9 of 10
E. Inrush Current
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 240Vac  /  100 % Load 100A  Max 78.2A 82.1A 81.6A
F. Over Voltage Protection
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac Vout * 150% Max. 134% 131% 128%
 230Vac Vout * 150% Max. 133% 129% 127%
G. Over Current Protection
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac Iout * 150% Max. 121% 119% 125%
 230Vac Iout * 150% Max. 122% 120% 124%
H. Short Circuit Protection
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac Shut down OK OK OK
 230Vac Shut down OK OK OK
I. Input Power Consumption(No Load)
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 230Vac  /  0 % Load ≦ 0.21 W 0.145W 0.149W 0.151W
J. Power Factor
Test Result ：
Test condition Spec. Reading 1 Reading 2 Reading 3
 115Vac  /  100 % Load ≧ 0.9 0.990 0.992 0.989
 230Vac  /  100 % Load ≧ 0.9 0.967 0.970 0.968
      AAddaapptteerr  TTeecchhnnoollooggyy  CCoo..,,  LLttdd..
Page 10 of 10
MINGS
打字機文字
R44R15120124
MINGS
打字機文字
MINGS
打字機文字
MINGS
打字機文字
DRAWING  NO. PIS200W0014
UNIT
 mm
MODEL NO.200W白盒+AC線
FILE NO. ADT-0260-1
SCALE REV.B SHEET  1/1
APPROVAL2
APPROVAL1
ENGINER
DRAWN  BY
1.隔板:464(L)*364(W)*6mm               K=K      2/20
2.數量:2*2*5=20PCS
3.內箱:478(L)*378(W)*307(H)mm(無上下蓋)K=K      1/20
4.外箱:492(L)*392(W)*325(H)mm          K=K      1/20
5.白盒:230(L)*180(W)*58(H)mm 350P+CE(即C9紙加裱350磅白板紙)  1/1
6.環保雙面汽泡袋:300(L)*180(W)*47mm 無色透明,中間位置須加印環保標示. 1/1
7.白盒,外箱標注為外徑尺寸.
8.將成品放入氣泡袋中,LABEL朝向環保標示,對折封好,LABEL朝上裝入白盒內,
  AC線放入白盒內側,所有包裝方向必須統一.
9.以上材料需符合RoHS標準.
392mm 492
mm
325mm
隔板
隔板
58mm
18
0m
m230mm
REV
A
SHOW
0
DESCRIPTION
初版制作
REVISIONS
APPROVEDDATE
14/06/12
阿達特科技股份有限公司
黎錦艷 2014/10/24
PIS200W0014 包裝(FOR 200W)-環保氣泡袋-白盒+AC CORD-20
內箱
9540005101
汽泡袋中間
印環保標示
180mm
300mm
9510017201
9520038501
9520038401
9550026101
1 B 白盒長度加長5MM,外箱內箱隨白盒尺寸變更 14/10/24